
Music	by	LARS	FORSLUNDMemoria	a	Villa	Borghese,	Piazza	di	Spagna	e	la	chiesa	della	Santissima	del	Trinità,	Roma
per	soprano,	mezzosoprano,	2	oboi,	mandolino	solo,	chitarra	solo	ed	orchestra	a	pizzico

CANTATA	DI	ROMA	-	SALVE	REGINA	-	DUETTO2.	Partitura

10

Cemb

Cembalo

Cb.

Contrabasso

Chit.

Chitarra

Mdla.
tenore

Mandola
(tenore)

Mdn.2

Mandolino	2

Mdn.1

Mandolino	1

Chit.
solo

Chitarra
solo

Mdn.
solo

Mandolino
solo

Ob.2

Oboe	2

Ob.1

Oboe	1

Mzs.

Mezzosoprano

S.

Soprano











 

   

  



 













           

             

            

             

    

 

   

 

                 

                   

          


   
          

 
   

     

 

    

 

    

 

    

   



























































































































 









 



















 



 

















   

   

   

  













































    

  

   

 

mus,rasuspiteAde.vaHei,lifiles,suexmus,mate claAdmus,mate claAdve.sal

stra,noesspetceta, do,dulVicordiae:risemiMatergina,Reve,Sal

mus,rasuspiteAde.vaHei,lifiles,suexmus,mate claAdmus,mate claAdve.sal

stra,noesspetdo,cedulta,Viri cordiae:mi seMatergina,Reve,Sal

333

333

3

333

3

333

3

333

3

333

3

Allegro	e	vivace		=	146























 



















		Copyrigth	2017	Lars	Forslund		



30

20

Cemb

Cemb

Cb.

Cb.

Chit.

Chit.

Mdla.
tenore

Mdla.
tenore

Mdn.2

Mdn.2

Mdn.1

Mdn.1

Chit.
solo

Chit.
solo

Mdn.
solo

Mdn.
solo

Ob.2

Ob.2

Ob.1

Ob.1

Mzs.

Mzs.

S.

S.











 








  

     



          

 







 



 



  

          

          

     

             

    

      

       

   

               

          
    

              
    

 


   
 






    

    

     

    

    

    

    

    













































































































 

  

 











 















 



  

  





















    

    

    

   






















 


    

   

   

 
 

tes.flenetet,et,mentesgemus,mate claAdmus,clamaAd teve!salstra,noeset spdo,

cedulta,Vicordiae:rimi seMatergina,Reve,Salmus,raspisuteAdramus,spite su

tes.flenetet,et,mentesgemus,mate claAdmus,clamaAd teve!salstra,noeset spdo,

cedulta,Vicordiae:rimi seMatergina,Reve,Salmus,raspisuteAdramus,spite su

3

3

33

3

333

3

333

3

333

3

333

3

333

3




































2 		Copyright	2017	Lars	Forslund		



49

40

Cemb

Cemb

Cb.

Cb.

Chit.

Chit.

Mdla.
tenore

Mdla.
tenore

Mdn.2

Mdn.2

Mdn.1

Mdn.1

Chit.
solo

Chit.
solo

Mdn.
solo

Mdn.
solo

Ob.2

Ob.2

Ob.1

Ob.1

Mzs.

Mzs.

S.

S.



















































 

 





  



























     

          

     

          

     

 



  

                 
          






      
                   

   
 

  


   
 

 

    
   

     

   

     

 

     

 

     

 































































































































































 





















     

 

     

 






















 










osillstra,nostra,nostra,nostra,nostra,nostra,nostra,no

stra,notacaAdvostra,notacaAdvogo,erEiale.valmarumcrilahacIn

osillstra,nostra,nostra,nostra,nostra,nostra,nostra,no

stra,notacaAdvostra,notacaAdvogo,erEiale.valmarumcrilahacIn

333

3

333

3

3333

3

3333

3

3333

3

3333

3

3333

3









 























		Copyrigth	2017	Lars	Forslund		 3



66

57

Cemb

Cemb

Cb.

Cb.

Chit.

Chit.

Mdla.
tenore

Mdla.
tenore

Mdn.2

Mdn.2

Mdn.1

Mdn.1

Chit.
solo

Chit.
solo

Mdn.
solo

Mdn.
solo

Ob.2

Ob.2

Ob.1

Ob.1

Mzs.

Mzs.

S.

S.














 

 

























       







 



























           

     

           

     

 

      

  



                  

 

                    

           


   











































 

      

  

      

 

      

 

      






















































































































  









 

 



  



 

 



  





 

 

 



 



 

   

    

   

   


































 



 




  

Etdo,cedulta,Vicordiae:risemiMatergina,Reve,Salte.convernosada

los,cuoculos,olos,cuoculos,odes,orocose rimides,orocose rimiostu

Etdo,cedulta,Vicordiae:risemiMatergina,Reve,Salte.convernosada

los,cuoculos,olos,cuoculos,odes,orocose rimides,orocose rimiostu

3

33

3

3

3

3

333

3

333

3

333

3

333

3

333









 





































4 		Copyright	2017	Lars	Forslund		



86

76

Cemb

Cemb

Cb.

Cb.

Chit.

Chit.

Mdla.
tenore

Mdla.
tenore

Mdn.2

Mdn.2

Mdn.1

Mdn.1

Chit.
solo

Chit.
solo

Mdn.
solo

Mdn.
solo

Ob.2

Ob.2

Ob.1

Ob.1

Mzs.

Mzs.

S.

S.
































  



 



































  

     



    

  

    

                     

             

       
      






 

 









   








 

   

 

   

 

    

  

   
























































































































 


































 











 










 


  

 

  









 










Oia!piOmensCleOde,enostum,lisiexhocpostbisnotui

trisvenumfructsum.JeJesum,Jeum,nedictbedictum,nebesum,Jesum,Je

Oia!.piOmensCleOde,enostum,lisiexhocpostbisnotui

trisvenumfructsum.JeJesum,Jeum,nedictbedictum,nebesum,Jesum,Je

33

3

3

3

33

333

3

3

333

33

333

33

333

33

333







































































		Copyrigth	2017	Lars	Forslund		 5



96

Cemb

Cb.

Chit.

Mdla.
tenore

Mdn.2

Mdn.1

Chit.
solo

Mdn.
solo

Ob.2

Ob.1

Mzs.

S.









 
  


 

 



     
  
       
         
                                 



     
  




       



            

            
              

            






























     
     
     
   
      
      
      
     

    
      
      
      
      




          

        





















 



 




 






a!riMagoVirOOa!riMagocis VirdulOcis!dul

a!riMagoVirOOa!riMagocis VirdulOcis!dul

3

3
3

3

3

3

3













6 		Copyright	2017	Lars	Forslund		



Music	by	LARS	FORSLUND

Memoria	a	Villa	Borghese,	Piazza	di	Spagna	e	la	chiesa	della	Santissima	del	Trinità,	Roma
per	soprano,	mezzosoprano,	2	oboi,	mandolino	solo,	chitarra	solo	ed	orchestra	a	pizzico

CANTATA	DI	ROMA	-	SALVE	REGINA	-	DUETTOSoprano

55

49

42

35

21

29

14

8












 
 

 




 
 

  









 
 




 





 









 
  

 
  

  


 
 





 



  






 









    






 



 

  
 



 


 


























 


 


















 









































 



 


 

 
 



 





  

 
 

  


 
 



 



 



 



   
  

 

  
  



  

  


 
 








 
 







  



 

  






 

se rimides,

stra,no

orocorimise

stra,nostra,no

stra,

crila

noca ta

hacIn

Vi

mus,ma

ra mus,suspi

cordiae:

te claAd

te

serimi

Advo

tes.

stra,notaca

flenet

ve!

mus,

sal

spirasu

Mater

te

gina,

stra,

Re

ostuosill

stra,nostra,no

stra,no

stra,no

Advogo,

et,et,

erEia

tesgemen

noes

ve,

spet

Ad

Sal

e.va

mus,

He

do,

spira

le.val

mus,clamate

marum

Ad

ce

i,li

su

dul

fi

te

ta,

les,

Ad

suexmus,maclaAd temus,maclate

do,ceta, dulVicordiae:se rimi

Adve.salstra,nospeset

MaterRe gina,ve,Sal

33

3

3

33

3

3

3

3

33

33

Allegro	e	vivace		=	146










		Copyrigth	2017	Lars	Forslund		



100

94

86

72

79

66

61





















  


 

  







 





 







 











 

 

 





 







 









 












 





 

   



   































 



 













 























 

 







   

 

 



 





 







  



 

  

 



  

  



   



















 

 








a!

riMago

riMago

VircisdulOcis!

OmensCle

tris

um,

venum

dictne

fruct

be

Ode,enost

sum.

sum,Je

Je

sum,Je

VirO

dulO

Oa!

ia!.pi

um,lisiexhocpost

Et

Jesum,

do,

Je

cedul

bisnotui

um,ne

ta,

dict

Vi

be

cordiae:

se rimiMatergina,Reve,

los,cuolos,cuolos,cu

Salte.convernosada

olos,cuoordes,oco

3

33

33

3

3

33









2 		Copyright	2017	Lars	Forslund		



Music	by	LARS	FORSLUND

Memoria	a	Villa	Borghese,	Piazza	di	Spagna	e	la	chiesa	della	Santissima	del	Trinità,	Roma
per	soprano,	mezzosoprano,	2	oboi,	mandolino	solo,	chitarra	solo	ed	orchestra	a	pizzico

CANTATA	DI	ROMA	-	SALVE	REGINA	-	DUETTOMezzosoprano

49

42

35

21

28

14

8



  


 


 


 












 





 














 

 





  









 





  


 











 







 







 

 























  


 


 

































 

























































 


 




 

 




  





    
 



 


 





  


 
  



 
  





 



 




 





 



 

 
 







 

 

stra,no

stra,notaca

stra,nostra,no

Advonostra,ta

crilahacIn

rise

mus,clamateAd

ra mus,

mi

spite su

tes.flenet

ve!sal

mus,

Mater

rasuspi

gina,

stra,noes

te

Reve,

stra,nostra,

caAdvogo,erEia

nostra,no

le.valmarum

et,et,tesmenge

spet

Sal

Ade.

mus,

do,cedul

vaHe

raspi

mus,clamateAd

ta,Vi

i,li

su

fi

te

cordiae:

les,

Ad

suexmus,mate claAdmus,maclate

do,cedulta,Vicordiae:se rimi

Adve.salstra,noesspet

Matergina,Reve,Sal

3

33

33

3

3

3

3

3

33

Allegro	e	vivace		=	146











		Copyrigth	2017	Lars	Forslund		



99

93

84

78

71

65

60

55















 




 
 


 

 



















 






 




   






 



 








 

 









 






 



 



  


 

   





























  









 












 
 















 




 

 

 






 


 


 

 



 
 




 

 

 

 

 






 

 

 



  


 
   



 













 

 

 




 


 

a!ri

goVircis

MagoVir

dulOcis!

CleOde,

sum,

sum.Je

Mater

Je

gina,Re

sum,

enostum,lisiexhoc

Je

ve,Sal

Et

Jesum,

te.

do,

OOa!

dulOia!

riMa

piOmens

postbisnotuitris

Jeum,

ce

ver

dul

con

ta,

nos

dictnebe

ad

Vi

a

cordiae:

venumfruct

um,nedict

ri

los,

se

cu

mi

o

be

los,cuoculos,olos,cu

orocorisemi

oordes,ocorimi sedes,

ostuosillstra,no

3

33

3

3

3

3

33

33






2 		Copyright	2017	Lars	Forslund		



Music	by	LARS	FORSLUND

Memoria	a	Villa	Borghese,	Piazza	di	Spagna	e	la	chiesa	della	Santissima	del	Trinità,	Roma
per	soprano,	mezzosoprano,	2	oboi,	mandolino	solo,	chitarra	solo	ed	orchestra	a	pizzico

CANTATA	DI	ROMA	-	SALVE	REGINA	-	DUETTOOboe	1

70

63

58

51

44

27

35

18

10




















   


 
  


 

  
  




 


  




 


 


  
 

 
  



 







 


  








 

 
   



 


 


 








 







 


 

  
  


 




  




    

 

  



 




        
 


  


  
 






























 





 























 

  




















 






































33

3

3

33

3

3

3

3

3

33

3

3

3

3

3

3

Allegro	e	vivace		=	146












		Copyrigth	2017	Lars	Forslund		



96

101

88

79













  











   









 

  



 

  

 

      

   

    

      























 



 



 





 

 



 













3

33

3



 

2 		Copyright	2017	Lars	Forslund		



Music	by	LARS	FORSLUND

Memoria	a	Villa	Borghese,	Piazza	di	Spagna	e	la	chiesa	della	Santissima	del	Trinità,	Roma
per	soprano,	mezzosoprano,	2	oboi,	mandolino	solo,	chitarra	solo	ed	orchestra	a	pizzico

CANTATA	DI	ROMA	-	SALVE	REGINA	-	DUETTOOboe	2

53

48

39

32

23

16

9






 
   

  
   




 







 



 




 


 

 


 



  



 
 


 

 


  

 


 


 


  









 
 

   


















 

 
















































3

33

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

33

Allegro	e	vivace		=	146










		Copyrigth	2017	Lars	Forslund		



101

96

87

71

79

64

59







 

 



  
  







 





 

 



 









 















 

 






  


  

    

    
 






































 



 































 































3

3

33

3

3

33

3











2 		Copyright	2017	Lars	Forslund		



Music	by	LARS	FORSLUND

Memoria	a	Villa	Borghese,	Piazza	di	Spagna	e	la	chiesa	della	Santissima	del	Trinità,	Roma
per	soprano,	mezzosoprano,	2	oboi,	mandolino	solo,	chitarra	solo	ed	orchestra	a	pizzico

CANTATA	DI	ROMA	-	SALVE	REGINA	-	DUETTOMandolino	solo

51

45

38

32

19

26

13

7










  



 

     
  


  

  








    





 





  

   
 

 

 




 








  










 










  
      

    
 


       




 












 





















    

 

 

































  


  
 

 


  


 


  

    
  

 



  




  



    
  























 











 






































  


















 




















Allegro	e	vivace		=	146














 


























 









		Copyrigth	2017	Lars	Forslund		



103

98

90

83

76

70

64

57






 
 

 




    
  
 






    
















 

 




   
  

 









 

 

 















 















  
   
   













 













 























  


    

  


  



 


  







































 

























































 



 




























































 

































2 		Copyright	2017	Lars	Forslund		



Music	by	LARS	FORSLUND

Memoria	a	Villa	Borghese,	Piazza	di	Spagna	e	la	chiesa	della	Santissima	del	Trinità,	Roma
per	soprano,	mezzosoprano,	2	oboi,	mandolino	solo,	chitarra	solo	ed	orchestra	a	pizzico

CANTATA	DI	ROMA	-	SALVE	REGINA	-	DUETTOChitarra	solo

55

51

47

42

37

32

21

27

16

11

6





































 

 
 







 






















 








 

 



















 


















 



  











  




 








 




   


 
  

 



  
  
 
  




  
 
  




  
 
 




  

 


 








 

    

 

  



  

   

 


 
 

 










  






   
  
 

  



  
 
  




 
 

  
  





  
  

 


 
 




 


 




 

 

 
 

 







 


  






 
 

 

 



 


 
 

 
  

 
  



 

 
   

  



 


 


  


  

 
 


  

 
 

 
    

 
   





























 










































 

 




























 








 









 













































 
 






































Allegro	e	vivace		=	146

		Copyrigth	2017	Lars	Forslund		



102

98

92

86

76

81

71

66

60













 













 



























 


 
















  

  

  

  
    

 

 





  

  





  

 

   

 

 

 

 

 





   



 



 



 



 

      

     


 





 

 

   

 





  

 



 

 

 



 

  

 



  

 

  

 

  

 

  

  
   

   


 


   


  

  

  











































































 







































2 		Copyright	2017	Lars	Forslund		



Music	by	LARS	FORSLUND

Memoria	a	Villa	Borghese,	Piazza	di	Spagna	e	la	chiesa	della	Santissima	del	Trinità,	Roma
per	soprano,	mezzosoprano,	2	oboi,	mandolino	solo,	chitarra	solo	ed	orchestra	a	pizzico

CANTATA	DI	ROMA	-	SALVE	REGINA	-	DUETTOMandolino	1

58

52

46

37

22

30

16

9















  
  

  
 

 



 









  



 

 
 


 


 







 


 

 



  





 










 


 



 


 


 







 


 


 
 


 


 

























 

 



















  








 



 

































3

3

3

3

3

33

3

3

3

3

3

3

33

Allegro	e	vivace		=	146











		Copyrigth	2017	Lars	Forslund		



100

93

83

77

68

63




















 

  

  

 



 

  



 

  

    

   



   

  

  

 



   

    

      

  

     



























   







 











 

  

 

 

 



  



 










3

3

33

3

3

33







2 		Copyright	2017	Lars	Forslund		



Music	by	LARS	FORSLUND

Memoria	a	Villa	Borghese,	Piazza	di	Spagna	e	la	chiesa	della	Santissima	del	Trinità,	Roma
per	soprano,	mezzosoprano,	2	oboi,	mandolino	solo,	chitarra	solo	ed	orchestra	a	pizzico

CANTATA	DI	ROMA	-	SALVE	REGINA	-	DUETTOMandolino	2

44

39

32

27

16

22

10

5




 

 

   
  


 

 


 

 

 







  


   
  

 



 

 






 

  

  


 


  


   


 
 




 

 




 
  


 












 




 
 

 
 

     

  


 
 

  
 



  

 
 























 





































 




































3

33

33

3

3

Allegro	e	vivace		=	146







		Copyrigth	2017	Lars	Forslund		



101

95

84

77

67

72

61

55

49













 



  
 


 

 
 

















  





 

 


 



 

 

 





 


 

 


 
  


 


 

 





 

 



 

 
  
 



 

 



 

      


 
  

     


































 






 

 



























































































3

3

3

3

3

3

33

3

3












2 		Copyright	2017	Lars	Forslund		



Music	by	LARS	FORSLUND

Memoria	a	Villa	Borghese,	Piazza	di	Spagna	e	la	chiesa	della	Santissima	del	Trinità,	Roma
per	soprano,	mezzosoprano,	2	oboi,	mandolino	solo,	chitarra	solo	ed	orchestra	a	pizzico

CANTATA	DI	ROMA	-	SALVE	REGINA	-	DUETTOMandola	tenore

41

35

30

25

15

20

10

5


  
  

   
 

 
 

 

 



 



 





 
  




 


 

 









  

 

 

  
 
  





 









 



 


 





 




     
 
 

 
 

 
  


 

   
 

 
 
 

  
 























 





















































































3

3

Allegro	e	vivace		=	146








		Copyrigth	2017	Lars	Forslund		



99

91

80

75

64

70

59

52

46




 







  


 

 










 
 





 

 











 



 

 
  


 








 

 
 





 




 
 
 




 
 



 


 


 


 
  

      

 
      

   






























 


 
 





















 

 





 











































 





















3

33

33

3

3

33

3












2 		Copyright	2017	Lars	Forslund		



Music	by	LARS	FORSLUND

Memoria	a	Villa	Borghese,	Piazza	di	Spagna	e	la	chiesa	della	Santissima	del	Trinità,	Roma
per	soprano,	mezzosoprano,	2	oboi,	mandolino	solo,	chitarra	solo	ed	orchestra	a	pizzico

CANTATA	DI	ROMA	-	SALVE	REGINA	-	DUETTOChitarra

102

87

73

60

38

49

25

13












 

 




 











 


















 

















 

 


 

 








































  


 
  





 


  

 







































 











 







 

























 



Allegro	e	vivace		=	146

		Copyrigth	2017	Lars	Forslund		



Music	by	LARS	FORSLUND

Memoria	a	Villa	Borghese,	Piazza	di	Spagna	e	la	chiesa	della	Santissima	del	Trinità,	Roma
per	soprano,	mezzosoprano,	2	oboi,	mandolino	solo,	chitarra	solo	ed	orchestra	a	pizzico

CANTATA	DI	ROMA	-	SALVE	REGINA	-	DUETTOContrabasso

99

84

69

54

43

29

15

















 



 



 

 





 



 

 





 













 



 











 

 















 

 

 















    

  



 



 

   

 





































 

 



 



























 



 



 



Allegro	e	vivace		=	146

		Copyrigth	2017	Lars	Forslund		



Music	by	LARS	FORSLUND

Memoria	a	Villa	Borghese,	Piazza	di	Spagna	e	la	chiesa	della	Santissima	del	Trinità,	Roma
per	soprano,	mezzosoprano,	2	oboi,	mandolino	solo,	chitarra	solo	ed	orchestra	a	pizzico

CANTATA	DI	ROMA	-	SALVE	REGINA	-	DUETTOCembalo
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